UNOFFICIAL COPM



First American Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individual

Doc#: 0612942068 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/09/2006 10:43 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S) Edelwina Hernando and Cecilio C. Flores, husband and wife, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of Ten and 10/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Vadim Kolchinsky _____, of 5415 N Sheridan, Unit 3714, Chicago, IL 60640 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estat: situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO:

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptior. Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanen: Real Estate Index Number(s):

14-08-203-017-1475

Address(es) of Real Estate:

5415 N Sheridan Rd, Unit 3714, Chicago, Illinois 60640

Dated this

<u>L'léleun Hernando</u> Edelwina Hernando

COOK COUNTY

HAY.-4.06 REVENUE STAMP

REAL ESTATE 0000094626 TRANSFER TAX 0008200 FP 102802

STATE OF ILLINOIS

HAY.-4.06

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

FP 102808

0016400

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

FASTDocs 11/2002

Warranty Deed - Individual

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

0612942068D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF | SS. |
|---|--|
| Cecilio C. Flores, personally known to me to be the appeared before me this day in person, and acknowled | said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Edelwina Hernando and same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument leged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. |
| Given under my hand and official seal, this 19 th | day ofApril |
| | Meral (Notary Public) |
| Prepared by: | |
| Aaron Spivack 811 West Superior St. Chicago, Illinois, 60622 AARON SPIVACK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINO My Commission Expires 02/04/20 | |
| Mail To: | |
| Aaron Spivack 811 West Superior Chicago, Illinois 60622 | Olynin Clarks |
| Name and Address of Taxpayer: Vadim Kolchinsky 5415 N Sheridan, Unit 3714 Chicago, Illinois 60640 | ESTAT! |
| C AL | REAL ESTATE THANSACTION TAX REAL ESTATE THAN SACTION TAX REAL ESTATE THAN SACTION TAX REAL ESTATE THAN SACTION TAX |
| `````````````````````````````````````` | REAL ESTATE TO F REVENUE OF PARTIMENT OF REVENUE |

__0612942068D Page: 3 of 3

STREET ADDRESS: 5415 N. SHERIDAN RD, FUNIT #37 AL COPY

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 14-08-203-017-1475

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NO. 3714, IN PARK TOWER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK, AS ESTABLISHED BY DECREE ENTERED JULY 6, 1908 IN CASE 285574 IN CIRCUIT COURT AS SHOWN ON PLAT RECORDED JULY 9, 1908 AS DOCUMENT 4229498 AND SOUTH OF A LINE THAT IS DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EAST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD, THROUGH A POINT IN SAID EAST LINE THAT IS 1090 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND NORTH OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN SAID EAST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD, THAT IS 1406.50 FEET SOUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT AN LYS TO THE SAID EAST LINE 208.08 FEET; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST COURSE, 60 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST COURSE, 88.01 FEET TO THE SAID WEST BOUNDAR! OF LINCOLN PARK (EXCEPT THE WEST 47 FEET OF SAID EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 CONDEMNED AS PART OF SHERIDAN ROAD) ALL OF THE ABOVE SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'D' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY AMEPICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUTTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 25, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 27802, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 24874698 TOJETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE W. LIN COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNT(, ILLINOIS.